

**CITY OF CREST HILL
BID TAB**

Location Various Description City Welcome Signs						Contractors			
						Chicago Sign Group LLC		Parvin-Clauss Sign Co.	
						Engineer's Estimate			
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SITE PREPARATION AND REMOVALS	L SUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$1,852.00	\$1,852.00
2	PRIMARY SIGN	EACH	3	\$38,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$34,430	\$103,290.00	\$43,957.00	\$131,871.00
3	SECONDARY SIGN	EACH	4	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,307	\$33,228.00	\$11,090.00	\$44,360.00
4	PRIMARY SIGN LIGHTING (ELECTRIC SERVICE BY OWNER)	EACH	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,616	\$7,848.00	\$26,285.00	\$78,855.00
5	SECONDARY SIGN LIGHTING (COMPLETE SOLAR SYSTEM)	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,220	\$12,880.00	\$6,982.50	\$27,930.00
6	OUTCROPPING STONE	TON	20	\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$800	\$16,000.00	\$885.00	\$17,700.00
7	TOPSOIL	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100	\$5,000.00	\$114.00	\$5,700.00
8	SOIL CONDITIONER	CY	10	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$130	\$1,300.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00
9	TURF SEEDING	SY	350	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$875.00
10	MULCH	CY	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$130	\$1,300.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00
11	ARONIA MELANOCARPA "MORTON"	24" HT	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$75	\$225.00	\$122.00	\$366.00
12	COTONEASTER X "HESSEI"	24" HT	6	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$75	\$450.00	\$112.00	\$672.00
13	RHUS AROMATIC "GRO-LOW"	24" HT	9	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$60	\$540.00	\$112.00	\$1,008.00
14	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS "KALLAYS COMPACT"	24" HT	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$90	\$270.00	\$184.00	\$552.00
15	CALMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA "KARL FOERSTER"	1 GAL	39	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$17	\$663.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00
16	ECHINACEA PURPUREA "MAGNUS"	1 GAL	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$15	\$540.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
17	PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA "LITTLE SPIRE"	1 GAL	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$16	\$576.00	\$44.00	\$1,584.00
18	RUDBECKIA SPECIOSA VIETTE'S LITTLE SUZY	1 GAL	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$15	\$540.00	\$43.00	\$1,548.00
						Total =			
						\$249,010.00		\$190,000.00	
								\$320,818.00	